SECOND RENEWAL AGREEMENT

County: Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas

County's Mailing Address:

710 Main Street
Suite 101
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Service Provider: Fidlar Technologies, Inc.

Service Provider's Mailing Address:

350 Research Parkway
Davenport, Iowa 52806

Agreement Subject of this Renewal Agreement:

The Addendum to Fidlar Technologies, Inc.'s Agreement dated April 25, 2023, by and
between Service Provider and County (the "Agreement") attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Agreement to Renew Agreement:

1. Renewal Term: Service Provider and County (hereinafter collectively referred to as the
"Parties") hereby agree to renew the Agreement for an additional term of one (1) year,
commencing on April 25,2025 and ending on midnight of April 25, 2026 ("Renewal
Term").

Amendment of Agreement Terms, Covenants and Conditions:

To the extent that any terms, covenants or conditions of the Agreement contradict or
conflict with the terms of this Renewal Agreement, the terms of this Renewal Agreement
shall control. All other existing terms, covenants and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect during the Renewal Term and any term thereafter.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Renewal
Agreement to be effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

SERVICE PROVIDER:

FIDLAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: QM {\/\,_>
Alex Riggen U
President

Date: 3/1 9/25

COUNTY:

Williamson County, Texas

By:

Bill Gravell, Jr.,
Williamson County Judge

Date:







